CEQA: California Environmental Quality Act

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814		Del Mar Union School District 11232 El Camino Real, Suite 100	
		Sacramento, CA 95014		San Diego, CA 92130	
		County Clerk	1		
		County of <u>San Diego</u> 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260	Applicant:	Del Mar Union School District	
		San Diego, CA 92101			

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Del Mar Heights	School Rebuild Project						
Project Title							
2020029070		Chris Delehanty, Executive Director	858.523.6040				
State Clearinghout (If submitted to Clear		Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone/Extension				
13555 Boquita Di	rive, San Diego, CA 92	104					
Project Location:							
classroom (appro	eximately 24 students), Construction of the p	ully redesign and reconstruct the Del Mar Height buildings will be limited to one story with low slo roposed project would occur over an approximat	pe roofs, and access to the school will remain				
Filipect Description	л.						
This is to advise that the Del Mar Union School District has approved the above described (X) Lead Agency or (I) Responsible Agency) has approved the above described							
project on	June 30, 2021 (Date)	and has made the following determinations rega	rding the above described project:				
1. The pro	1. The project [] will 🛛 will not] have a significant effect on the environment.						
2.	2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA,						
	A Negative Declaratio	n was prepared for this project pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigati	3. Mitigation measures [🖾 were 🗌 were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.						
4. A mitiga	4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🛛 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.						
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [🗌 was 🖾 was not] adopted for this project.							
6. Findings [Were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
This is to certify the	at the final EIR with cor	nments and responses and the record of project	approval is available to the General Public at:				
https://www.dmus	sd.org/Measure-MM/De	el-Mar-Heights-School-Rebuild-Planning/CEQA	Documents/index.html				
Data and Californ	filling and mosting at O	PD.					

Date received for filing and posting at OPR:

1 Signature (Public Agency)

Executive Director, Capital Programs Title